## 504303741 04/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIAN ZHANG	03/31/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN WENJIAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, NANAN RD., ZHONGXIN COMMUNITY
Internal Address:	PINGDI SUB-DISTRICT, LONGGANG DISTRICT, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29599093
Application Number:	29599094
Application Number:	29599096

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-007.G005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=S-007G005\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0919

504303741

source=S-007G005\_Assignment#page2.tif source=S-007G005\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0920

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Jian Zhang have invented certain improvements in a:

#### SWING

and have executed a United States non-provisional design patent application filed on  $\underline{31\,st\ March}$  2017, which has been assigned Serial No.  $\underline{29599093}$ 

And whereas Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at No. 1, Nanan Rd., Zhongxon Community, Pinadi Sub-dist. Longxong Dist. Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation, any utility, commutation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, and I bereby agree that Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd.

Signed John Theory

inventor's signature: <u>(Jian Zhang</u>) Name Jian Zhang

Residence: No. 1. Nanan Rd., Zhongxin Community, Pingdi Sub-dist. Longgang Dist. Shenzhen.

Guarigdone, China

ì

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0921

Date 31st March, 2017

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, han Zhang have invented certain improvements in a

### SWING

and have executed a United States non-provisional design patent application filed on 31st March 2017, which has been assigned Serial No. 29599094

And whereas <u>Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation, having a place of business at <u>No. 1. Nanan Rd., Zhongxin Community. Pinadi Sub-dist. Lone cang Dist.</u>
<u>Shenzhen, Guangdong, China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Shorzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, commutation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or horizonafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Shenzhen Wennan Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd. its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that Shenzhen Wennan Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Shenzhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd.

Signed

Jian Zhang

Inventor's signature:

Gen Zhang/

Name: Jian Zhang

Residence: No. 1, Nanan Rd., Zhongxin Community, Pingdi Sub-dist., Longgang Dist., Shenzhen,

Guangdong, China

į

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0922

Date: 31st March, 2017

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Jian Zhang have invented certain improvements in a

#### SWING

and have executed a United States non-provisional design patent application filed on <u>31st March</u> <u>2017</u>, which has been assigned Serial No. <u>29599066</u>.

And whereas <u>Sherizhen Wenjian Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>No. 1. Nanan Rd., Zhongxin Community, Pinadi Sub-dist., Longgang Dist., Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.</u>

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged. I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Shenzhen Wentian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be accured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Shenzhen Wennian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd. its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that Shenzhen Wennian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Shenzhen Wennian Science and Technology Development Co. Ltd.

signed 1164 Thong

Inventor's signature /<u>Jian Zhang</u>/ Name: Jian Zhang

RECORDED: 04/03/2017

Date 31st March, 2017

Residence: No. 1, Names Rd., Zhongxin Community, Propti Sub-dist, Longosty Dist, Shenzhen, Guanedong, China

•

PATENT REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0923